FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

February 27, 2007

Madam President:

Your PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 760

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 3, line 3, after "table" insert a period and:

"Pursuant to Subsection H of this section, a resident who applies a portion of the rebate to the cost of motor vehicle insurance may claim an increase over the amount in the following table up to twenty-five percent of the cost of that resident's motor vehicle liability insurance at the minimum limits required by the Mandatory Financial Responsibility Act".

- 2. On page 5, line 4, strike "a portion" and insert in lieu thereof "an increase".
- 3. On page 5, line 5, strike "basic motor vehicle insurance" and insert in lieu thereof "motor vehicle liability insurance at the minimum limits required by the Mandatory Financial Responsibility Act".
- 4. On page 5, line 6, strike "fifty" and insert in lieu thereof "twenty-five".,

and thence referred to the FINANCE COMMITTEE.

FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

2

.166705.1

SPAC/SB	760			Page
		Respectfully s	ubmitted,	
		Dede Feldman,	Chairman	
${ t Adopted}_{ t }$	(Chief Clerk)	Not Adopted	(Chief Clerk)	
	Date		_	
Yes: No:	L call vote was <u>8</u> Fo 8 0 : Ingle None	r <u>0</u> Against		

SB0760PA1